Guide to the

William Reeve manuscript material

1802 Pforz MS

Summary

Creator: Reeve, William, 1757-1815

Title: William Reeve manuscript material

Date: 1802

Size: 1 item

Abstract: William Reeve, English actor and composer. · Autograph signature on document of agreement with Goulding, Phipps, and d'Almaine: 7 Apr 1802: (MISC 3425): 1 page (single sheet): [from London]: giving the publishers copyright to the songs he composed in exchange for four hundred pounds; also signed by the witnesses, John Stockdale and Thomas Potter.

Physical Location: Pforz MS

Preferred citation: William Reeve manuscript material: 1 item, Carl H. Pforzheimer Collection of Shelley and His Circle, The New York Public Library

Creator History

William Reeve, English actor and composer.

Scope and Content Note

· Autograph signature on document of agreement with Goulding, Phipps, and d'Almaine: 7 Apr 1802: (MISC 3425): 1 page (single sheet): [from London]: giving the publishers copyright to the songs he composed in exchange for four hundred pounds; also signed by the witnesses, John Stockdale and Thomas Potter.

Key Terms

Subjects

Actors -- Great Britain -- 19th century -- Correspondence Composers -- Great Britain -- 19th century -- Correspondence

Titles

Reeve, William: manuscript material

Names

Reeve, William, 1757-1815 Stockdale, John, 1749?-1814 Goulding, Phipps, and d'Almaine